Puram, Hobli, Bangalore - 560048 (hereinafter referred to as 'the 

applicant} the Order in Appeal No.705/2013 dated 03.12.2013 passed 

by The Commissioner of Central Excise (Appeal- II), Bangalore 

2. The brief facts of the case are that the applicant had filed a rebate 

claim of Rs.1,30,49,068/-(Rupees One Crore Thirty Lakh Forty Nine 

Thousand Sixty Eight only) for the period from March 2007 to March 

2008, on 31.03.2009 under Notification 11/2005 dated 19.04.2005. The 

claim was filed on the ground that the claimant provided Business 

Auxiliary Services Consultancy Services to various clients situated outside